Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

C8
C4 C5
C13
C15
C14
C6
NC
C12
VGG2
C9
C10
C2 C3
Table 6. MW6IC2015NBR1(GNBR1) Test Circuit Component Designations and Values � 1930-1990 MHz
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C14, C15 2.2 µF Chip Capacitors C3225X5R1H225MT TDK
C2, C4, C11 5.6 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B5R6CT500XT ATC
C3, C5 10 µF Chip Capacitors C5750X5R1H106MT TDK
C6 1 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B1R0BT500XT ATC
C7, C8 2.2 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B2R2BT500XT ATC
C9, C10 0.5 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B0R5BT500XT ATC
C12 0.2 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B0R2BT500XT ATC
C13 0.1 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B0R1BT500XT ATC
R1 10 kΩ, 1/4 W Chip Resistor CRCW12061002FKEA Vishay
R2 18 Ω, 1/4 W Chip Resistor CRCW120618R0FKEA Vishay
MW6IC2015NBR1 MW6IC2015GNBR1
 5

C15
C14
C6
NC
C12
VGG2
C16
C9
C10
C2 C3
Table 7. MW6IC2015NBR1(GNBR1) Test Circuit Component Designations and Values � 1805-1880 MHz
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C14, C15 2.2 µF Chip Capacitors C3225X5R1H225MT TDK
C2, C4, C11 5.6 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B5R6CT500XT ATC
C3, C5 10 µF Chip Capacitors C5750X5R1H106MT TDK
C6 1.5 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100A1R5BT500XT ATC
C7, C8 2.7 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B2R7BT500XT ATC
C9, C10, C12 0.8 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B0R8BT500XT ATC
C13 0.1 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B0R1BT500XT ATC
C16 1 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B1R0BT500XT ATC
R1 10 kΩ, 1/4 W Chip Resistor CRCW12061002FKEA Vishay
R2 18 Ω, 1/4 W Chip Resistor CRCW120618R0FKEA Vishay

C6
NC
C9
C2 C3
NC
NC
NC
Z6Z5
VGG
C14
R1
R2
Table 8. MW6IC2015NBR1(GNBR1) Test Circuit Component Designations and Values � TD-SCDMA
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C3, C5, C14 2.2 µF Chip Capacitors C3225X5R1H225MT TDK
C2, C4, C10 5.6 pF Chip Capacitors 08051J5R6CBS AVX
C6 1 pF Chip Capacitor 08051J1R0BBS AVX
C7, C8 2.7 pF Chip Capacitors 08051J2R7CBS AVX
C9, C11 0.5 pF Chip Capacitors 08051J0R5BBS AVX
C12, C13 100 nF Chip Capacitors C1206CK104K5RC Kemet
R1, R2 5 kΩ Potentiometer CMS Cermet Multi - turn 3224W Bourns
 18
RF Device Data